445 41 1011 11  Oct.  2012Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Product Specifications
OLR/OLF
Illustrations and photographs are only representative.
Some product models may vary.
ONLY applies to applications in
Canada where the furnace is installed
in the conditioned space, per sections

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Oil Furnace: OLR & OLF
2 445 41 1011 11Specifications subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER  O L R 105 A 12 D
REVISION
FUEL AIR FLOW
O = Oil 08 = 800 CFM
PRODUCT GROUP 12 = 1200 CFM
U = Upflow D = Downflow 18 = 1800 CFM
H = Horizontal C = Downflow/Horizontal 20 = 2000 CFM
T = Upflow/Horizontal M = Multiposition SUPPLY PLENUM SIZE
L = Lo−Boy A = 20 x 20
SERIES B = 24 x 24
F = Front Breech C = 21.1 x 21.5
R = Rear Breech  INPUT, MBTUH
DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES
Representative only, some models may vary in appearance.
C
GA
B H E F
D
Furnace Dimensions − in(mm)
Model No. A B C D E F G H FLUE
in
OLR105A12 21 19-3/4 32 41 2 17-3/4 2.4 19-3/4 5
OLF105A12 21 19-3/4 32 41 2 17-3/4 2.4 19-3/4 5
OLR160B20 25 23-3/4 40 49 2-1/8 21-3/4 2.4 23-3/4 6
mm
OLR105A12 533 502 813 1041 51 451 61 502 127
OLF105A12 533 502 813 1041 51 451 61 502 127
OLR160B20 635 603 1016 1245 54 552 61 603 152
Minimum Installation Clearances
from Combustible Materials − in(mm)
Application
OLR105
OLF105 OLR160
Sides
Furnace 1 (25.4) 1 (25.4)
Supply plenum, warm air duct within
6′ (1.8m)of furnace 1 (25.4) 1 (25.4)
Back Furnace 1 (25.4) 18 (457.2)
Top Furnace casing or plenum 1 (25.4) 2 (50.8)
Bottom Furnace - combustible floor 0 0
Front Furnace 24 (609.6) 24 (609.6)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Oil Furnace: OLR & OLF
445 41 1011 11 3Specifications subject to change without notice.
FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
Model: OLR105A12D OLR160B20C
Rating and Performance